Easy UPS 3M
Parallel Maintenance Bypass Panel
Installation
E3MBPAR60K200H
09/2019
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any trademarks of Schneider Electric SE and its

mic2.3
320 320 1.5-
10
–
200 kVA – – – – – NSX630N
mic2.3
630 630 1.5-
10
– NSX400N
mic2.3
400 400 1.5-
10
–
Recommended Bolt and Lug Sizes
Cable Size Terminal Bolt Diameter Cable Lug Type
16 mm² M10 KST TLK16-10
25 mm² M10 KST TLK25-10
35 mm² M10 KST TLK35-10
50 mm² M10 KST TLK50-10
70 mm² M10 KST TLK70-10
95 mm² M10 KST TLK95-10
120 mm² M10 KST TLK120-10
150 mm² M10 KST TLK150-10
185 mm² M10 KST TLK185-10
990-5994A-001 13
Parallel Maintenance Bypass Panel Specifications
Torque Specifications
Bolt Size Torque